

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK

IN RE PLATINUM-BEECHWOOD LITIGATION,

Civil Action No.
1:18-cv-06658 (JSR)

WASHINGTON NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY
and BANKERS CONSECO LIFE INSURANCE
COMPANY,

Cross-Claim and Third-Party Plaintiffs,

Civil Action No.
1:18-cv-12018 (JSR)

v.

PLATINUM MANAGEMENT (NY) LLC, et al.,

Cross-Claim and Third-Party Defendants.

**THIRD-PARTY AND CROSS-CLAIM PLAINTIFFS BANKERS CONSECO LIFE
INSURANCE COMPANY AND WASHINGTON NATIONAL INSURANCE
COMPANY'S MEMORANDUM OF LAW IN SUPPORT OF MOTION TO ENFORCE
STATE SECURITY STATUTES**

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Table of Authorities	iii
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT	1
STATEMENT OF FACTS	3
LEGAL ARGUMENT.....	5
I. PRE-PLEADING INTERIM SECURITY IS REQUIRED UNDER NEW YORK INSURANCE LAW § 1213 AND INDIANA CODE § 27-4-4- 4(a)(1) & (2), AND THUS BEECHWOOD'S MOTIONS TO DISMISS AND COMPEL ARBITRATION SHOULD BE STRICKEN AND A DEFAULT JUDGMENT ENTERED.....	5
A. Basic Principles Under The Security Statutes	5
B. The Security Statutes Apply to Reinsurers	9
C. The Security Statutes Apply Not Just to Traditional Pleadings but Also to Motions to Dismiss and Motions to Compel Arbitration, and Beechwood Was Required to Post Security Before Filing Its Motion to Dismiss or Compel Arbitration	10
D. Beechwood's Merits Defenses Are Irrelevant Under the Security Statutes	11
E. Beechwood Must Post Security or Its Pleading Should Be Stricken with Entry of a Default Judgment.....	12
F. The Court Should Order Beechwood to Post Security of \$180 Million on the Cross-Claim Asserting a Breach of Contract, and \$70 Million on the Cross-Claim Asserting Contribution and Indemnity	13
II. THE LIMITED SECURITY FOR COSTS ORDERED BY THE ARBITRATION PANEL IS IRRELEVANT TO THIS MOTION.....	14

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page(s)
CASES	
<i>Am. Centennial Ins. Co. v. Aseguradora Interacciones, S.A.</i> , 2000 WL 1425078 (S.D.N.Y. Sept. 26, 2000).....	12
<i>Am. Centennial Ins. Co. v. Seguros La Republica, S.A.</i> , 1992 WL 162770 (S.D.N.Y. June 22, 1992)	9
<i>British Int'l Ins. Co. v. Seguros La Republica, S.A.</i> , 212 F.3d 138 (2d Cir. 2000) (per curiam).....	7, 8, 9
<i>Curiale v. Ardra Ins. Co.</i> , 88 N.Y.2d 268 (N.Y. 1996)	8, 12
<i>In re MF Glob. Holdings Ltd.</i> , 569 B.R. 544 (S.D.N.Y. Bankr. 2017)	6, 8, 11
<i>Int'l Ins. Co. v. Caja Nacional de Ahorro</i> , 293 F.3d 392 (7th Cir. 2002)	10
<i>Int'l Surplus Lines Ins. Co. v. Certain Underwriters & Underwriting Syndicates at Lloyd's of London</i> , 868 F.Supp. 923 (S.D. Ohio 1994).....	10
<i>Levin v. Intercontinental Cas. Ins. Co.</i> , 95 N.Y.2d 523 (N.Y. 2000)	6, 7, 8, 9, 11
<i>Morgan v. Am. Risk Mgmt., Inc.</i> , 1990 WL 106837 (S.D.N.Y. July 20, 1990)	10, 11
<i>Nw. Nat'l Ins. Co. v. Kansa Gen. Ins. Co., Ltd.</i> , 1992 WL 367085 (S.D.N.Y. Nov. 25, 1992).....	9, 10
<i>Quanta Specialty Lines Ins. Co. v. Inv'rs Capital Corp.</i> , 2008 WL 1910503 (S.D.N.Y. Apr. 30, 2008).....	8
<i>Security Ins. Co. of Hartford v. Universal Reinsurance Co.</i> , 2007 WL 214606 (D. Conn. Jan. 26, 2007).....	10
<i>Signal Capital Corp. v. E. Marine Mgmt. Inc.</i> , 899 F. Supp. 1167 (S.D.N.Y. 1995).....	12, 13
<i>Signal Mut. Indem. Ass'n, Ltd. v. Rice Mohawk U.S. Const. Co.</i> , 1997 WL 148813 (S.D.N.Y. Mar. 28, 1997)	8
<i>Skandia Am. Reins. Corp. v. Caja Nacional de Ahorro y Seguro</i> , 1997 WL 278054 (S.D.N.Y. May 23, 1997)	12

<i>Stephens v. Nat'l Dist. & Chem. Corp.,</i> 1994 WL 1091853 (S.D.N.Y. Mar. 8, 1994)	10
--	----

STATUTES

Ind. Code § 27-4-4-4.....	5, 6, 7
Ind. Code § 27-4-4-6.....	10
N.Y. Ins. Law § 1101	9, 10
N.Y. Ins. Law § 1213.....	5, 7, 8
